Streetscape amenities, such as benches and landscaping, will be included within the public use 

area. 

Parking for the development will be underground structured parking screened by 

dwelling units wrapping around the perimeter of the building.  The parking will not be visible 

from Georgia Avenue.  T. 54; Exhibit 58(a).  Two hundred twenty-two (222) of the required 256 

spaces are proposed, prompting the applicant to request a concept waiver of the required 

amount based on the development s proximity to the Wheaton Metro Station.  Exhibit 31(f).  The 

floor plan depicting the parking layout is shown on page 15.